


3. Licensee is hereby notified that any practice as or holding herself out as a registered nurse during this term of suspension is a violation of SDCL § 36-9-68.

Dated this 2nd day of March 2021.

SOUTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING



Linda Young, RN, MS, FRE
Executive Director